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Nurses Registration Ordinance (Chapter 164)

Order Made by the Nursing Council of Hong Kong

It is hereby notified that the Nursing Council of Hong Kong, after due inquiry held on 9 January 
2025 in accordance with section 17 of the Nurses Registration Ordinance, Chapter 164, Laws of 
Hong Kong, was satisfied that Mr. CHOI Siu-hang, being an enrolled nurse (Enrolment No. 
ENG0015312), was convicted on 7  April 2021 at the Tuen Mun Magistrates’ Courts of the 
offence of ‘Possession of prohibited weapons’, which is an offence punishable with imprisonment, 
contrary to section 4 of the Weapons Ordinance, Chapter 217, Laws of Hong Kong.

	I n accordance with section 17 of the Nurses Registration Ordinance, the Council ordered on 
9 January 2025 that Mr. CHOI Siu-hang be reprimanded, and that such decision be published in 
the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette.

	 Agnes TIWARI Chairman, Nursing Council of Hong Kong


	G.N. 1680

